



Legislation Text

File #: 21-1318, **Version:** 1

Motion to authorize Amendment No. 2 to Supply Agreement No. 1261 with Chemtrade Chemicals, LLC, for the continued purchase of liquid ammonium sulfate solution for the Utilities Department and to amend the unit price for liquid ammonium from \$204 per ton to \$219 per ton and increase the total contract amount by \$58,500.00 due to this higher cost per pound, with funding in the amount of \$29,250.00 available in the FY 2022 Water Fund.